

PREVAILED	Roll Call No
FAILED	Ayes
WITHDRAWN	Noes
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

## **HOUSE MOTION**

## MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1135 be amended to read as follows:

1 Page 3, line 3, delete "PSI cosmetology test." and insert "board 2 approved methodology test.". 3 Page 3, line 15, delete "until the after" and insert "until after the". 4 Page 3, line 27, delete "as" and insert "at". 5 Page 3, line 40, after "one" insert "(1)". 6 Page 3, line 42, delete "one half" and insert "one-half". 7 Page 4, line 42, delete "cosmetologist" and insert "beauty culture". 8 Page 5, line 2, after "methodology." insert "An applicant for a 9 beauty culture instructor license is not required to complete any 10 methodology in excess of one hundred (100) hours.". 11 Page 6, line 11, after "provided" insert "in". 12 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively. (Reference is to HB 1135 as printed January 25, 2024.)

MO113502/DI 134 2024

Representative Wesco